506831089 08/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6877909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JAMES M. BALKOVEC		04/09/2020
DANIEL C. BENSEN		04/02/2020
ALLEN BORCHARDT		03/05/2020
THOMAS P. BRADY		03/09/2020
ZHI-YONG CHEN		03/11/2020
JASON COLE		03/06/2020
QUYEN-QUYEN THUY DO		03/09/2020
SIMON DOEHRMANN		03/05/2020
WANLONG JIANG		03/11/2020
THANH LAM		03/09/2020
ALAIN NONCOVICH		03/06/2020
LESLIE W. TARI		03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIDARA THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	6310 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 101
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17236722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

	$(017) + 20^{-}0200$
Email:	patentadmin@clarkelbing.com
Correspondent Name:	CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 1:	101 FEDERAL STREET
Address Line 2:	15TH FLOOR

506831089

PATENT REEL: 057257 FRAME: 0797

Address Line 4: BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50945-0400015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BELLIVEAU, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Belliveau, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021
Total Attachments: 15	
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page1.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page2.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page3.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page4.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page5.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page6.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page7.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page8.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page9.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page10.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page11.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page12.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page13.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page14.tif
source=50945-0400015 - Executed Ass	ignment from Parent#page15.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State
James M. BALKOVEC	Martinsville	New Jersey
Daniel C. BENSEN	Carlsbad	California
Allen BORCHARDT	San Diego	California
Thomas P. BRADY	San Diego	California
Zhi-Yong CHEN	La Jolla	California
Jason COLE	San Diego	California
Quyen-Quyen Thuy DO	San Diego	California
Simon DOEHRMANN	San Diego	California
Wanlong JIANG	San Diego	California
Thanh LAM	San Diego	California
Alain NONCOVICH	La Jolla	California
Leslie W. TARI	Solana Beach	California

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Cidara Therapeutics, Inc.	Delaware	6310 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 101 San Diego, CA 92121

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF VIRAL INFECTIONS	5/23/2019	62/852,075
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF VIRAL INFECTIONS	6/11/2019	62/859,983
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF VIRAL INFECTIONS	7/12/2019	62/873,678
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF VIRAL INFECTIONS	8/22/2019	62/890,475
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF VIRAL INFECTIONS	9/6/2019	PCT/US2019/050018

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Signature

April 9, 2020 Date

James M. BALKOVEC

Witness: Signature

Date

Balkover Margaret Printed name

Printed¹name

Signature

Date

Daniel C. BENSEN

Witness:

Signature

Date

Printed name

Page 3 of 10

Signature James M. BALKOVEC

Witness:

Signatura

Date

Date

Printed name

, Q

Signature

Daniel C. BENSEN

Witness:

Signature

her Bensen

4/2/2020

Date

2020 4 Date

Page 3 of 10

PATENT REEL: 057257 FRAME: 0802

	Attorney Docket No.: 50945-040009, -040001 -0400011, -0400012, -040WO1	
nd and seal at	San Diego, California	,
A		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>San Dilago, California</u> , this <u>516</u> day of <u>March</u> 2020 <u>all Sauchards</u> L.S. Allen BORCHARDT
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of <u>San Dillgo</u> On <u>Murch 5,2020</u> before me, <u>Ellen Sue Hogan, Notany Public</u>
(insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>Allen BORCHARDT</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized capacity(jss), and that by his/hef/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Signature_UUUSveltozov (Seal)

IN WENESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this day of march 2020 Ean Dicas Calibria L.S. Thomas P. BRADY ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Diego before me Ellen Sve Hogan Notany Public, on March 9, 2020 (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared _____ Thomas P. BRADY who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ate subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/hy/r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ELLEN SUE HOGAN Notary Public - California San Diego County WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2269567 My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2022 Signature Mubult (Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at San Diego. California this May of March 2020 L.S. Zhi-Yong CHEN ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Sun Diego march 11, 2020 before me, Ellen Sve Hogun, Notary Public, On, (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>Zhi-Yong CHEN</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ELLEN SUE HOGAN Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. San Diego County Commission # 2269567 My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2022 Signature (Seal)

IN WINNESS WHEREOF. I hereto set my hand and seal at San Diego, California this day of March 2000 L.S. Jason COLE ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Soun Diego March 6, 2020 before me Ellen Sve Hogan, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared ______ Jason COLE _____ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person() whose name() is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss). and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ELLEN SUE HOGAN Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal San Diego County Commission # 2269567 Insultas My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2022 Signature (Seal)

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	ACKINOWLEDGINEINI
A notary public or other officer componential certificate verifies only the identity of	
who signed the document to which the is attached, and not the truthfulness	this certificate
validity of that document.	
State of California County of Son Diego	X
	Mine Suelles Mater Out ()
on March 9,2020	
a treaten yavas	before me, Elen Sue Hogan, Notary Public
March yava	0 .
6 -	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Quyen</u> .	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Quyen</u> satisfactory evidence to be the pe	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>-Quyen Thuy DO</u> who proved to me on the basis of erson(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within
bersonally appeared <u>Quyen</u> satisfactory evidence to be the pe nstrument and acknowledged to suthorized capacity(igs), and that	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>-Quyen Thuy DO</u> who proved to me on the basis of erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within me that hc/she/tkey executed the same in his/her/their t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
bersonally appeared <u>Quyen</u> - tatisfactory evidence to be the pe nstrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(igs), and that	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>-Quyen Thuy DO</u> who proved to me on the basis of erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within me that hc/she/tkey executed the same in his/her/their
bersonally appeared <u>Quyen</u> satisfactory evidence to be the per instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(ips), and that he entity upon behalf of which the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>-Quven Thuy DO</u> who proved to me on the basis of erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within me that hc/she/t/ey executed the same in his/her/their t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), he person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of California that the
bersonally appeared <u>Quyen</u> satisfactory evidence to be the per instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(igs), and that he entity upon behalf of which the	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>-Quyen Thuy DO</u> who proved to me on the basis of erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within me that hc/she/tkey executed the same in his/her/their t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), he person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of California that the brrect.
bersonally appeared <u>Quyen</u> atisfactory evidence to be the pen nstrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(is), and that he entity upon behalf of which the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ foregoing paragraph is true and co	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>-Quyen Thuy DO</u> who proved to me on the basis of erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within me that hc/she/tkey executed the same in his/her/their t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), he person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of California that the brrect. ELLEN SUE HOGAN Nutary Public - California
bersonally appeared <u>Quyen</u> satisfactory evidence to be the per instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity(ips), and that the entity upon behalf of which the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>-Quven Thuy DO</u> who proved to me on the basis of erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within me that hc/she/tkey executed the same in his/her/their t by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), he person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of California that the brrect. ELLEN SUE HOGAN Nutary Public - California

Simon DOEHRMANN	L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	******
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of <u>Gan Dilap</u>) On <u>Mwich 5, 2020</u> before me <u>ElknSucHarr</u>	n Notan Public.
(insert name and t	v
(insert name and t personally appeared <u>Simon DOEHRMANN</u> who proved to evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to th acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	itle of the officer) me on the basis of satisfactory e within instrument and 'their authorized capacity(jes).
personally appeared <u>Simon DOEHRMANN</u> who proved to evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to th acknowledged to me that he/s/re/tbey executed the same in his/her and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(itle of the officer) me on the basis of satisfactor e within instrument and (their authorized capacity(jes) s), or the entity upon behalf o

				L.S.
Wahlong JIANG	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	********		\$
	A	CKNOWLEE	OGMENT	
	or other officer completing is only the identity of the			
who signed the	e document to which this d not the truthfulness, ac	certificate		
validity of that				
State of Coliforn	No			
State of Californ	Na			
County of	anbiego)		
County of	an Diego) _before me, El k	nSve Hogan	Notary Abblic
	an Diego		0	s.
	an Diego		<u>NSVE Hogan</u> sert name and title	s.
on <u>March</u> personally appe	an Di Gyo	(ins JIANG who j	sert name and title	of the officer) the basis of satisfactory
On <u>March</u> personally appe evidence to be t	an Di Go 11,2020 ared <u>Wanlong</u> . the person(s) whose i	(ins <u>JIANG</u> who j name(\$) is/are su	sert name and title proved to me on t ibscribed to the v	of the officer)
On <u>March</u> personally appe evidence to be t acknowledged t and that by his/	ared <u>Wanlong</u> the person(s) whose it to me that he/spe/the hgr/thgir signature(s)	(ins <u>JIANG</u> who j name(s) is/are su y executed the sa on the instrume	sert name and title proved to me on t ibscribed to the v ame in his/hør/th	of the officer) the basis of satisfactory vithin instrument and
On <u>March</u> personally appe evidence to be t acknowledged t and that by his/ which the perso	ared <u>Wanlong</u> the person(s) whose it to me that he/ske/the hgr/thgir signature(s) on(s) acted, executed	(ins <u>JIANG</u> who p name(s) is/are su y executed the sa on the instrument.	sert name and title proved to me on t ibscribed to the v ame in his/hør/th nt the person(s),	of the officer) the basis of satisfactory vithin instrument and fir authorized capacity(is or the entity upon behalf
On <u>March</u> personally appe evidence to be t acknowledged t and that by his/ which the person I certify under P	ared <u>Wanlong</u> the person(s) whose it to me that he/spe/the hgr/thgir signature(s)	(ins <u>JIANG</u> who p name(s) is/are su y executed the sa on the instrument the instrument. Y under the laws	sert name and title proved to me on t ibscribed to the v ame in his/hør/th nt the person(s),	of the officer) the basis of satisfactory vithin instrument and fir authorized capacity(is or the entity upon behalf
On <u>March</u> personally appe evidence to be t acknowledged t and that by his/ which the person I certify under P	ared <u>Wanlong</u> the person(s) whose it to me that he/spe/the hpr/th/ir signature(s) on(s) acted, executed ENALTY OF PERJUR	(ins <u>JIANG</u> who p name(s) is/are su y executed the sa on the instrument the instrument. Y under the laws	sert name and title proved to me on t ibscribed to the v ame in his/hør/th nt the person(s),	of the officer) the basis of satisfactory vithin instrument and fir authorized capacity(is or the entity upon behalf

Manhlam Thanh LAM		L.S.		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
A notary public or other officer of certificate verifies only the ident who signed the document to wh is attached, and not the truthfulr validity of that document.	tity of the individual hich this certificate			
State of California County of <u>an Diego</u> On <u>March 9, 2020</u>		re Hogan, Notan, Public,		
on <u>March 9, 2020</u> personally appeared <u>Tha</u> to be the person(s) whose nan to me that b e/she/they executed	(insert nar <u>anh LAM</u> who proved to n ne(s) is/ane subscribed to the ed the same in h/s/her/their au he instrument the person(s), o	<u><i>re Hogan, Notan, Public,</i></u> ne and title of the officer) ne on the basis of satisfactory evider within instrument and acknowledge thorized capacity(jes), and that by r the entity upon behalf of which the		
On <u>Mirch 9, 2020</u> personally appeared <u>Tha</u> to be the person(x) whose nan to me that ke/she/they execute his/her/their signature(x) on th person(x) acted, executed the	(insert nar anh LAM who proved to m ne(s) is/ane subscribed to the ed the same in bis/her/their au he instrument the person(s), o instrument. ERJURY under the laws of the S	ne and title of the officer) he on the basis of satisfactory evider within instrument and acknowledge thorized capacity(iss), and that by r the entity upon behalf of which the		

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
A notary public or other officer com					
 certificate verifies only the identity of who signed the document to which 	this certificate				
is attached, and not the truthfulnes validity of that document.	s, accuracy, or				
State of California County of Soundiago)				
	······································				
10.0	and all and the				
march 6, 2020	before me. Ellen Sve Hogan, Notany Public				
on March 6, 2020	v ·				
on March 6, 2020	before me. Elen Sve Hygan, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)				
personally appeared <u>Alain N</u>	(insert name and title of the officer)				
personally appeared <u>Alain N</u> widence to be the person(9) who	(insert name and title of the officer) NONCOVICH who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ose name(s) is/ape subscribed to the within instrument and				
personally appeared <u>Alain Nersonally appeared</u> who evidence to be the person(s) who icknowledged to me that he/ske/	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>NONCOVICH</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and /they executed the same in his/het/their authorized capacity(ies)				
bersonally appeared <u>Alain N</u> vidence to be the person(9) who cknowledged to me that he/she/ nd that by his/hør/thøir signatur	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>NONCOVICH</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and /they executed the same in his/het/their authorized capacity(ies) re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of				
ersonally appeared <u>Alain News</u> ersonally appeared <u>Alain News</u> erson(9) who evidence to be the person(9) who ecknowledged to me that he/ske/ and that by his/h s t/th s ir signatur- which the person(9) acted, execu	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>NONCOVICH</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and /they executed the same in his/het/their authorized capacity(jes re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ited the instrument.				
evidence to be the person() who incknowledged to me that he/ske/ and that by his/hot/thoir signatur- which the person() acted, execu I certify under PENALTY OF PER.	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>NONCOVICH</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and /they executed the same in his/het/their authorized capacity(ies) re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ited the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of California that the				
personally appeared <u>Alain News</u> evidence to be the person(9) who acknowledged to me that he/ske/ and that by his/h 9 t/th 9 ir signatur- which the person(9) acted, execu	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>NONCOVICH</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ose name(s) is/ase subscribed to the within instrument and /they executed the same in his/het/their authorized capacity(ies) re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ited the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of California that the				
bersonally appeared <u>Alain N</u> ewidence to be the person(9) who acknowledged to me that he/she/ and that by his/hot/their signature which the person(9) acted, execu I certify under PENALTY OF PER. foregoing paragraph is true and co	(insert name and title of the officer) NONCOVICH who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and /they executed the same in his/het/their authorized capacity(ies re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ited the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of California that the prrect. ELLEN SUE HOGAN Notary Public - California				
ersonally appeared <u>Alain Main M</u> ersonally appeared <u>Alain M</u> ervidence to be the person(9) who icknowledged to me that he/ske/ and that by his/h 9 t/th 9 ir signature which the person(9) acted, execu	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>NONCOVICH</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and /they executed the same in his/het/their authorized capacity(ies) re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ited the instrument. JURY under the laws of the State of California that the prrect. ELLEN SUE HOGAN Notary Public - California				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>San Diego, Californ</u> this <u>San Diego, Californ</u> 20 <u>2</u> 0	ia_
Leslie W. TARI	L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of <u>Scip Dillgo</u> On <u>MWCh 5, 2020</u> before me, <u>Ellen Sic Hogin, Notary Pub</u>	lic.
(insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>Leslie W. TARI</u> who proved to me on the basis of satis evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrume acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized of and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity up which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	nt and apacity(ies),
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct:	alifornia
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature MUMMACA (Seal)	269567 🝟

In acknowledgement of receipt of this assignment:

Signature

16APR2020 Date

Representative Name: Jessica W. Oien

Representative Title: General Counsel & Secretary

Cidara Therapeutics, Inc.

Witness: Signature

16APR2020 Date

Iennifer L. Duzak Printed name

Page 16 of 16

RECORDED: 08/23/2021